CJ2023-00146

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Declaring County-) ORDER Owned Property as Surplus) #23-<u>()</u>入

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on May 24, 2023 at the request of Chris Laity, Director, Public Works. The Board being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. The property listed below is no longer required by Public Works.
- 2. The disposal of the property listed below in the manner ordered below is in the public interest.
- 3. The surplus property no longer needed for Public Work's purposes is:
 - a. 1987 GMC Dump Truck, Serial # VIN: 1CDHREK4KXHJS16549, License # E233213.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 4. Public Works is authorized to dispose of the above listed property in the most expeditious manner and at the least cost to the County.
- 5. The above-listed property will be transferred to the Parks Department.

111

111

Dated this <u>24th</u> day of <u>May</u> 2023.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Øa) D. Skaar, Chair Erip

Mary Faith Bell, Vice-Chair

David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk orland By: Special Deputy

Aye Nay Abstain/Absent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

